April 2010 Model SA Louvre Face Ceiling Diffuser
Features
● Low Profile Design
● Ultra Slim 47mm Diffuser
Depth
● 14 Square/ Rectangular Air
Patterns
● Removable Core

flange to suit recessed
style ceiling grid.
Ordering Information – Diffuser
Flange Style Model Damper Fixing Finish Size
32W SA4 R F0 83
Example
SA1 – Square Louvre Face
Diffuser, 1 way air pattern.
SA1L – Rectangular Louvre
Face Diffuser, 1 way air
pattern, with blades parallel to
longest side.
SA1S – Rectangular Louvre
Face Diffuser, 1 way air
pattern, with blades parallel to
shortest side.
SA2 – Square Louvre Face
Diffuser, 2 way opposite air
pattern.
SA2C – Square Louvre Face
Diffuser, 2 way corner air
pattern.
SA2L – Rectangular Louvre
Face Diffuser, 2 way opposite
air pattern, with blades
parallel to longest side.
SA2S – Rectangular Louvre
Face Diffuser, 2 way opposite
air pattern, withblades parallel
to shortest side.
SA2C (left) – Rectangular
Louvre Face Diffuser, 2 way
corner left air pattern.
SA2C (right) – Rectangular
Louvre Face Diffuser, 2 way
corner right air pattern.
SA3 – Square Louvre Face
Diffuser, 3 way air pattern.
SA3L – Rectangular Louvre
Face Diffuser, 3 way air
pattern, with blades parallel to
longest side.
SA3S – Rectangular Louvre
Face Diffuser, 3 way air
pattern, with blades parallel to
shortest side.
SA4 – Square or Rectangular
Louvre Face Diffuser, 4 way
air pattern.
G – Diffuser only.
R – Diffuser with
OBD fitted.
F0 – No fixing.
F1 – Countersunk
screw holes in
flange.
F8 – Spring Tee
(details of ceiling
type required).
See Page 13 /14
0 – Mill Finish
Extruded
Aluminium.
82 – Silver
Polyester Powder
Coat to RAL9006.
83 – White
Polyester Powder
Coat to RAL9010
(20% Gloss).
4 – Black Eggshell
Stove Enamel
Finish.

L x W H ∅D C x E G
450 x 450 350 250 0 0
Ordering Information – Plenum Boxes
Example
Dimensions PBS - 1, PBS - 2, PWS - 1 and PWS - 2 Example
Neck Size Plenum Height Circular Spigot Sq. / Rect.Spigot Centre Line Joggled Joggled
Diameter Width x Height of Spigot Section Height
L x W H ∅D C x E F J x K M
450 x 450 75 250 0 0 0 0
Dimensions PA - 1, PBS - 3 and PWA - 1 Example
Important Note: All orders must be addressed to AIR DIFFUSION, Ruskin Air Management Limited.
U – Standard Unlined
Plenum Box
L – 12mm Class ‘O’
Internal Lining.
N – Plain spigot no
damper
Q – Quadrant damper
fitted to spigot.
T – Teleflex damper fitted
to spigot.
C – Cord operated
damper fitted to spigot.
Hanging Brackets as
Standard
Pre-Insulated
N – Plain spigot no
damper
Q – Quadrant damper
fitted to spigot.
T – Teleflex damper fitted
to spigot.
C – Cord operated
damper fitted to spigot.
0 – No options
1 – Internal faces painted
black.
2 – Equalising grid 50%
free area mesh.
3 – Fixing lugs fitted to
side of plenum.
4 – Profile ends on each
end of plenum.
5 – Hemmed Edge for
secret strap fixing.
See example
below
See example
below
OR
OR
(   )
(   )
‘0’ Denotes Standard.
Sheet Metal
Pre-Insulated Phenolic Panel
Model SA Louvre Face Ceiling Diffuser
20    www.air-diffusion.co.uk
Model SA – Photo Gallery
Special 4 Way Air Pattern Typical Installation with Side Entry
Plenum
4 Way Diffuser with Sheet Metal
Plenum Box having Side Entry Spigot
Hanging Bracket for Pre-Insulated
Plenum Box
Front view of Diffuser with Core
removed
4 Way Diffuser with Pre-Insulated
Plenum Box having Side Entry Spigot
Sheet Metal Plenum Box with